Free Clinics of Michigan

Board of Directors 

	  President

Joyce Hardy  (01-29-2010 to 12-31-2012)

Helen M. Nickless Volunteer Clinic


1460 W. Center Rd., Suite #1 Medical Mall


Essexville, MI  48732


989.895.4664 – phone


989.895.4835 – fax


989.529.4243 – cell


joyce.hardy@bhsnet.org

kandjhardy@prodigy.net
	Vice-President

Karen Kaashoek  (01-29-2010 to 12-31-2010)

Catherine’s Health Center


224 Carrier NE


Grand Rapids, MI  49505


616.336.8800 – phone (1st location)


616.233.0992 – phone (2nd location)

616.336.9700 – fax


616.648.9474 – cell


kaashoekccc@aol.com

	Treasurer


Jane Zwiers  (01-01-2007 to 12-31-2009)

Free Clinic of Kalamazoo


2918 Portage Street


Kalamazoo, MI  49001


269.344.2507 – phone


269.344.0914 – fax


269.352.2507 – cell


jzwiers@kzoofreeclinic.org

www.kzoofreeclinic.org
	Member

Charissa Shawcross  (01-01-2008 to 12-31-2010)

Joy-Southfield Community Health & Ed Center


18917 Joy Road


Detroit, MI  48228


313.581.7773 – phone


313.581.7793 – fax


734.558.2812 – cell


healthdirector@joysouthfield.org

www.joysouthfield.org


	Member


Brian Harris  (01-29-2010 to 12-31-2012)

Gary Burnstein Community Health Clinic

90 University

Pontiac, MI  48341

248.758.1690 – phone


248.758.1691 – fax


bharris@garyburnsteinclinic.org
       www.garyburnsteinclinic.org
	Member

Barbara Grinwis  (01-29-2010 to 12-31-2012)

Oasis of Hope

522 Leonard St. NW

Grand Rapids, MI 49504

616.451.8868 – phone


616.260.4373 – phone #2 
        616.451.8899 – fax


barb@oasis-of-hope-center.org

www.oasis-of-hope-center.org

	Member (LOA)

Cathy Robinson (01-29-2010 to 12-31-2010)

Hope Medical Clinic


P.O. Box 980311


Ypsilanti, MI  48198


734.485.5594 – phone


734.484.6825 – fax


734.255.5706 – cell


crobinson@thehopeclinic.org

www.thehopeclinic.org
	 


Administrative Office


	Free Clinics of Michigan

2918 Portage Street

Kalamazoo, MI  49001

269.344.2507 – phone

269.344-0914 – fax

888.877.6769 – toll free
www.fcomi.org 
	
Rebecca Busk – Administrator

             AmeriCorps VISTA Member

269.501.8059 – cell

             269.598.2681 – cell 

             admin@fcomi.org 

             rbusk@fcomi.org 

Sue Koons – Volunteer


269.370.0991 - cell 

skoons@kzoofreeclinic.org
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